

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14498/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in SA No.306/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PARASRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATIBAI & ANR Respondent(s)  
(office report for directions)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.  
Mrs. Anagha S Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent  
No. 2 has passed away. He seeks time to file an application for  
substitution of the legal representatives left behind the deceased.  
Needful be done within six weeks.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master