

b
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14498/2007

PARASRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATIBAI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file an application for substitution to bring the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 2 on record.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|